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Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I do not have that break-up, Sir.

4262. [The questioner [Shri V. K. Dhage) was absent. For answer, vide cols. 1398-
1399 infra.]

Oral Answers

AMALGAMATION OF SMALLER COLLIERIES

*263. SHRI'V. C. KESAVA RAO: Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND FUEL be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1412 in the Rajya Sabha on the 11th September, 1957 and state whether the recommendations of the Mehta Committee for the amalgamation of the smaller collieries have been implemented?

THE MINISTER ofF MINES AND OIL (SHRI
K. D. MALAVIYA): Not yet, Sir.

«264. [The questioner (Shri V. K. Dhage) was absent. For answer, vide col. 1399 infra.]
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t [EXCAVATION DONE IN SEARCHOF A
TREASURE IN DELHI

*265. SHRINAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN;
Will the Minister of EDUCATION

[ ] English translation.
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AND SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to state:

to Questions

(a) whether it is a fact" that in the months of September and October, 1957, Nawab Asghar Husain of Luck-now had some excavation done in search of a hidden treasure near tfie Vijay Mandal of Prithviraj in Delhi;
if so, whether he had obtained any permission from Government; and

(b) what was the outcome of the

excavation? |
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t(THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY oF EDUCATION AND.
SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH (Dr. K. L.

SHRIMALI) : (a) Yes, Sir. But the question of obtaining the prior permission of Government did not arise as the land is reported to be” privately owned.

(b) The digging failed to bring any results.]
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